DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi, Sports Officer Mobile No. 8136039581

No. DU/SB/G/2019-19/1/8283

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

Date: 07/01/2020

To The Principal, All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board

Sub: Information regarding Inter College Youth Festival for the session 2019-20

Sir/Madam,

With reference to subject cited above it is to inform you that, **Inter College Youth Festival for the session 2019-20 is scheduled to be held as** below. In this context, I would like to inform you that the host college will arrange unfurnished dormitory type accommodation for the participants. Therefore kindly instruct your team to bring them their own bedding, mosquito net and Lock & Key. Prof-in –charge (one Male and one female) with the team is mandatory. *All other information's regarding the event will be intimated by the organizing college*.

Sl No	Event	Venue	Date of Entry	Date of Competition
2	Inter College Youth	Gargaon College	Detail Entry: 20.01.2020	11 th to 14 th February
	Festival		Drama: 15.01.2020 (two copies)	2020
Participants must have to produce original admit of HSLC and HSSLC during verification				

In this context, Eligibility Proforma, Detail Entry Form and other relevant documents is enclosed herewith. Kindly note that entry should be send to the Office of the Director of Sports, Dibrugarh University. Late entry will not be entertained at any cost.

All the participating Colleges are requested to contact the Principal of the organizing college in following address

For Youth Festival Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta, Principal, Gargaon College Mobile No. +91 9435727738 Tel. (O) 03772 -25225 Email- gargaoncollege@rediffmail.com

Entry will not be accepted without clearance of DU Sports Affiliation fee if any. Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. The Principal, Organizing Colleges
- 6. All Members, DU sports Board
- 7. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.
- 8. Office File

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University